

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 5210 OF 2024**

Anjali Prannath Bhojne & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Adv. Pooja Sejpal i/b Adv. Krunal Thakkar for
Petitioners.

Adv. Gaurangi Patil, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

Adv. Inderpal B. Singh a/w Adv. Sanjay Ranjane for Respondent No.2.

Adv. R.M. Hajare i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Santosh Raut EE (BP) R-I present.

Mr. Swapnil Patil AE(BP) R/C ward present.

Mr. Rahul Ishi, SJE R/C ward present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th December 2024.

P.C. :

1) Learned counsel for Respondent No.2, seeks time to take
instructions.

1.2) At his request, stand over to 17th December, 2024.

To be listed under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)