

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.5210 OF 2024**

Anjali Prannath Bhojne & Ors. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.  
**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2540 OF 2024**

Meera A. Kudtarkar ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
Swami Shree Hari Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni a/w Mr. Krunal Thakkar and Ms Akshata Desai, for the Petitioners in WP/5210/2024.  
Mr. Avinash Kango, for the Petitioner in WP/2540/2024.  
Ms Gaurangi Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/5210/2024.  
Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/2540/2024.  
Mr. Dhairya Parekh h/f Mr. Satyadev Joshi, for Respondent No.2 in both Petitions.  
Ms R.M. Hajare i/b Ms Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent-BMC in both Petitions.  
Officer: Mr. Rahul Ishi, SE (B.P) present.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.  
DATE : 02<sup>nd</sup> April 2025.**

**PC:-**

- 1) Mr. Parekh, learned Advocate submitted that the Advocate on record for Respondent No. 2 is not keeping well and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for directions".

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)