

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5210 OF 2024

Anjali Prannath BhojnePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Government Pleader,.RESPONDENT
Original Side

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2540 OF 2024

Meera Kudtarkar (in Person)PETITIONER

V/S

Swami Shree Hari Developers PvtRESPONDENT

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni with Pooja Sejpal and Krund Thakkar
for Petitioner in WP/5210/2024

Mr Avinash D Kango for Petitioner in WP/2540/2024

Ms. R M Hajare iby Komal Punjabi for Res /BMC

Shri. Rahul Ishi, SE BP , Present.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav Addl. GP with Gaurangi Patil AGP for Res /
State of Mah. in WP/5210/2024

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami,AGP for Res / State of Mah in
WP/2540/2024

Mr. S. Joshi with Dhairya P. for Res no 2 in WP/5210/2024

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 7th May, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2
S.O. to 08/05/2025.

(ASSOCIATE)