

Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2026.03.09
17:47:24
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5210 OF 2024

Anjali Prannath Bhojne & ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2540 OF 2024

Meera Kudtarkar (in person)

..Petitioner

Versus

Swami Shree Hari Developers Ltd. & ors

..Respondents

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b. _____ Mrs. Pooja Sejpal in WP No.5210 of 2024.

Mr. Satyadev D. Joshi a/w Mr. Vaibhav Swamy a/w Mr. Dhairya A. Parekh for Respondent No.2 in both Wps.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP No.5210 of 2024.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP No.2540 of 2024.

Ms. Rutuja Bodake i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

PC :

1. A copy of the Affidavit dated 7th May, 2025, filed on behalf of Respondent No.2, has just been served upon the learned

counsel for the Petitioner. Certain assurances are set out in the affidavit.

2. The learned counsel Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, seeks some time to go through the Affidavit and respond.

3. Stand over to 11th March, 2026.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)