

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5210 OF 2024

Anjali Prannath Bhojne and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2540 OF 2024**

Meera A. Kudtarkar ... Petitioner
Versus
Swami Shree Hari Developers Pvt. Ltd. and ors..... Respondents

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni a/w Ms.Pooja Sajpal and Mr.Krunal S. Thakkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Swami, for Respondent No.2 in both the petitions.

Smt. Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/5210/2024.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2540/2024.

Mr. S.V. Tondwalkar, for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Avinash Kango, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/2540/2024 appointed by HCLSC.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 11th MARCH 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.2 who says that there has been a bereavement in the family, stand over to 18/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)