

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5210 OF 2024

Anjali Prannath Bhojne

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2540 OF 2024**

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni a/w Ms. Pooja Sejpai, Mr. Krunal Thakkar and Mr. Siddharth Gharat for the Petitioner in WP/5210/2024.

Mr. Avinash Kango, appointed Advocate, for the Petitioner in WP/2540/2024.

Mr. Dhairya Parekh a/w Mr. Ankit Tandon for the Respondent No.2-Developer in WP/5210/2024 and for the Respondent No.1 in WP/2540/2024.

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent No.4 and 5 in WP/2540/2024 and for the Respondent Nos.5, 6 and 7 in WP/5210/2024-BMC.

Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 4 in WP/5210/2024.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the Respondent No.3 in WP/2540/2024.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd April 2026

P.C.:-

1) Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.5210 of 2024 and Respondent No.2 in WP/2540 of 2024, returnable on 30th April, 2026.

1.1) Hamdast permitted.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)