

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 5210 OF 2024**

Anjali Prannath Bhojne & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni a/w Ms. Pooja Sejpal and Mr. Krunal S. Thakkar for Petitioners.

Smt. Varsha Sawant, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Mr. Ankit Tandon for Respondent No.2.

Smt. Smita Tondwalkar for Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th May 2026

P.C. :

1) After detailed deliberation with the learned counsel for Respondent No.2, Dr. Warunjikar, he seeks time to discuss it with his client and ponder upon the same.

1.1) At the request of Dr. Warunjikar, stand over to 16th June 2026.

2) To be treated as part-heard.

3) To be listed under the caption 'For Settlement'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)